Sealed Lead Acid

SUNNY Rechargable Battery

LIGHT FOR LIFE

SN7.5-12 12voit7.5An

Nominal Voltage(V) 12v

Nominal Capacity

20 hourrate  (0.36A to 10.50V) 7.5Ah
10 hour rate (0.648A to 10.50V) 6.84Ah
5 hourrate (1.224A to 10.20V) 6.12Ah
1C (72A  to 9.60V) 4.08Ah
3C (21.6A  to 9.60V) 2.88Ah
Weight Approx. 2.4Kg(5.28Lbs.)
Dimensions mm(inch)
Internal Resistance (at 1KHz) Approx. 22mQ
Maximum Discharge Current for EZI—[ 531 e 531
5 seconds: 108A 3.2(0.126))
<_’| 3.4(0.134)
E35(D,2i) * 7.95(0.313)
Charging Methods at 25°C (77 °F) 5=':'>=45§ S:I:D—ﬁg
Cycle use: (Fastcfr? Tab 187) (Faston Tab 250)
Charging Voltage 14.4to 15V
Coefficient -5.0mV/°C/cell
Maximum Charging Current: 2.25A ©
Standby use: =
Float Charging Voltage 13.5t013.8V
Coefficient -3.0mV/°C/cell P p 1514 1(5.94 £ 0.04) >
ik i B A =~ "
 E— A [
Operating Temperature Range g ‘5’ Sosod Lo Acid Batry
Charge 115C (5°F) to 40°C (104 °F) 74 S
Discharge -15C (5F) to 50°C (122°F) 2IF
Storage -15C (5°F) to 40°C (104°F) HE
A\ A 4
Charge Retention (shelf life) at 20°C(68°F)
Tmonth 92% gg({zzk\c Discharge Time VS. Discharge Current (25°C)
3 month 90% 13.0 cemoreemae e ——
1 [ ] 0 .y
6 month 80% o B ™~
N

Case Material ABS UL94 HB e \

Option: Flammability resistance of (UL94 V-0) | - san 00RO

21.5LK 77777 =
Terminal F1or F2 (Faston Tab 187 or 250) e
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SUNNY

LIGHT FOR LIFE

Effect of Temperature on Capacity 25°C(7°F)
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- Discharge Rates in Watts to Various End Voltages at 25°C(77°F)
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Storage Time (months)

Cycle Service Life

120
100 =
80 —
60
Discharge Depth 100% Discharge Depth 30%
Discharge Depth 50% ‘
Il
ao I [ I | I I I
e:0.17CA
CV 2.4V/cell*16H Imax 0.3CA}_|
20 nd of life dischar age :1.65 Vpc
| (4) Temperature : 25
I [ [ [ I

0o

1.70V
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1.67V 1.65V 1.60V

53.5 54.3 55.8
34.8 35.3 36.3
27.0 27.5 28.2
14.6 14.7 14.9
9.22 9.30 9.45
5.27 5.32 5.40
3.77 3.82 3.87
3.17 3.20 3.23
2.70 2.72 2.73
1.44 1.45 1.46
0.755 0.760 0.770

- Discharge Rates in Amperes to Various End Voltages at 25°C(77°F)

h End Voltage 1.85V

5
10
15
30
60

120

180

240

300

600
1200

min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min

23.5
16.2
12.5
6.61
3.98
2.05
1.63
1.30
1.1
0.650
0.341

1.80V

26.4
17.0
13.1
6.92
4.13
2.14
1.69
1.37
1.16
0.680
0.357

1.75V

281
18.2
13.6
7.14
4.25
2.21
1.75
1.42
1.23
0.721
0.377

1.70V

29.7
18.6
13.9
7.30
4.36
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1.25
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0.382

1.67V 1.65V 1.60V

30.5 31.3 32.6
18.8 191 19.8
14.0 14.2 14.5
7.38 7.45 7.61
4.39 4.42 4.48
2.29 2482, 2.35
1.82 1.84 1.87
1.46 1.47 1.49
1.26 1.27 1.28
0.732 0.737 0.747
0.384 0.387 0.392

All data on the spec. sheet is an average value:
The tolerance range : X<é6min(+15%~-15%), 6min= X<10min(+12%~-12%),10min= X < 60min(+8% ~-8%),= X60min(+5%~-5%)
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